BIS JUDGING: 1988-2007

DATA: SHO-YR = CKC SHOW NUMBER #B =NUMBER OF DOGS AT BREED LEVEL
#GR=NUMBER OF DOGS AT GROUP LEVEL #SHO=NUMBER OF DOGS IN SHOW
P = GROUP PLACEMENT (1-4; ©=NONE) BIS=BEST IN SHOW (1=BIS; @=NONE)
NDD=NUMBER OF DOGS DEFEATED

DOG: Ch. RBD Oh Henry Of Invergordon
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE

172- 88 1 14 1061 © 13 Miss A.R.Clark (Greenwood, DE)
3903-8 1 14 791 1 78 Mr.L.Rogers (Langley,BC)

394- 88 1 14 761 1 75 Mrs.E.B.Peterson (Grimsby,ON)
309- 88 1 15 761 @ 14 Mrs.S.Diamond (Kirkland,PQ)
528- 88 1 40 2241 1 223 Mr.L.Rogers (Langley,BC)

181- 89 2 26 1711 © 25 Mrs.E.B.Peterson (Grimsby,ON)
183- 89 2 32 2181 © 31 Mrs.B.McHugh (Oshawa,ON)

401- 89 1 63 3321 @ 62 Mrs.E.Whitmore (Thornhill,ON)

405- 89 1 77 4011 @ 76 Mrs.P.Stonham (Fenwick,ON)

406- 89 1 72 3791 1 378 Mr.F.Heal (Spencerville,ON)
556- 89 4 23 1611 1 160 Mr.C.Woodward (Calgary,AB)
557- 89 4 22 1551 © 21 Mrs.I.James (Vancouver,BC)

612- 89 1 ©3 3351 @ 62 Dr.A.Eisenhut (Mexico City,Mexico)

627- 89 1 89 344 1 1 343 Mrs.A.Buxton (Christchurch,NZ)
179- 90 1 20 1401 © 19 Mrs.P.Wolfish (Toronto,ON)

422- 990 2 134 134 1 © 133 Mr.R.Hartinger (Cincinnati,OH)

431- 990 2 107 566 1 1 565 Dr.R.Berndt (Springfield,MO)
530- 90 1 39 2531 © 38 Mr.R.Guevara (Houston,TX)

531- 990 1 55 3271 © 54 Miss E.St.Hilaire (New Westminster,BC)
532- 90 1 54 2951 @ 53 Mrs.E.Joel (Bayside,NY)

571- 90 2 36 1591 @ 35 Mrs.J.Moulton (Surrey,BC)

691- 90 1 32 3131 © 31 Mrs.J.Kay (West Palm Beach,FL)
22 TIMES JUDGING WITH 7 PLACEMENTS = 31.8%

DOG: Ch. Erin Isle Image Of Justin
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
104- 89 1 39 2001 © 38 Mr.W.Jacob (Edmonton,AB)
105- 89 2 38 1971 © 37 Mr.M.Vandekinder (Delta,BC)
106- 89 1 37 188 1 @ 36 Mr.L.Reece (Winnipeg,MB)

3 TIMES JUDGING WITH @ PLACEMENTS = .0%

DOG: Ch. Stoneleath Delorme Romeo
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
593- 89 1 39 2991 @ 38 Mr.R.Forsyth (Pinehurst,NC)

DOG: Ch. Andchelle Lord Thor
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
104- 90 1 81 4401 © 80 Mrs.D.Attis (Halifax,NS)

DOG: Ch. Stanwicks Top Of The Mark
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
375- 89 2 142 544 1 @ 141 Mr.S.Whitmore (Thornhill,ON)



376- 89 2 123 483 1
164- 90 1 98 562 1
434- 90 1 96 4951
449- 90 1 68 3211
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Stanwick's American Flyer

[SE SN )

122
97
95
67

Mr.F.Odenkirchen (Waterdown,ON)
Mr.R.W.Taylor (Franklin Center,PQ)
Mrs.E.B.Peterson (Grimsby,ON)
Mr.L.Rogers (Langley,BC)

@ PLACEMENTS = .0%

YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
8 2 76 5161 0

75

Mr.C.Harris (Louisville,KY)

Stanwicks Stardust Reverie
YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
4 142 6191 0 141 Mrs.B.McHugh (Oshawa,ON)
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RBD Al Capone Of Invergorden
YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
2 55 2111 0

54

Mr.R.Verhulst (Burnaby,BC)

Cameo Hibernia Humpty Dumpty
YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD
1 27 1321 0
1 24 1311 0
1 25 1331 0
2 56 4431 0

26
23
24
55

JUDGE

Mr.M.Vandekinder (Delta,BC)
Mrs.S.Loftus (Vancouver,BC)
Mr.J.Loftus (W.Vancouver,BC)
Mr.R.W.Taylor (Franklin Center,PQ)

@ PLACEMENTS = .0%

Cameo's Trumpet TD
YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD
2 42 1681 0

41

Cypress Woods Caliph
YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD
5157 5851 0 156

Klumberhill's Silver
YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD
1 39 1481 0

38

JUDGE
Mr.A.Warnock (London,ON)

Of Cameo
JUDGE
Mr.B.J.Ellieff (Toronto,ON)

Classic
JUDGE
Mr.J.Lusk (Windsor,ON)

Cameo Wordsworth Of Cashmere
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113
25
16
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141
32
29

103

670

129
27

JUDGE

Mr.L.Rogers (Langley,BC)
Ms.A.Peach (Calgary,AB)
Mr.L.Rogers (Langley,BC)
Mr.L.Kereluke (Oakbank,MB)
Dr.A.Krause (Henderson,NV)
Mrs.Sally Bremner (Surrey,BC)
Mrs.S.Francis (Surrey,BC)
Mrs.G.Wanner Sr.(Key Largo,FL)
Mr.L.Rogers (Langley,BC)
Mrs.A.Mackie (Calgary,AB)
Mr.L.Mackie (Calgary,AB)



197- 96 1 28 1311 © 27 Mrs.E.Fraser (Richmond,BC)

198- 96 1 29 1331 @ 28 Mr.L.Rogers (Langley,BC)
202- 96 1 21 1341 @ 20 Mrs.E.B.Peterson (Grimsby,ON)
203- 96 1 20 1211 1 120 Mr.A.Warnock (London,ON)
204- 96 1 20 1171 @ 19 Mr.C.Francis (Surrey,BC)
205- 96 1 20 1191 @ 19 Mrs.S.Francis (Surrey,BCO)
200- 96 1 20 1141 1 113 Mrs.D.Cole (Surrey,BO)
347- 96 1 90 3861 © 89 Mr.R.Herd (Nanaimo,BC)
356- 96 1 26 1631 @ 25 Mrs.C.Debruyne (Rockland,ON)
357- 96 1 25 1631 1 162 Mrs.B.Knoll (Edmonton,AB)
358- 96 1 24 1641 @ 23 Mr.J.Kilgannon (Edmonton,AB)
360- 96 1 21 1511 @ 20 Mrs.H.Glendinning (Delta,BC)
437- 96 1 36 208 1 1 207 Miss M.MacBeth (Stouffville,ON)
440- 9% 1 119 4751 © 118 Mr.R.Verhulst (Burnaby,BC)
672- 96 1 52 3851 1 384 Ms.A.Peach (Calgary,AB)
683- 96 1 89 4201 © 88 Ms.M.Billings (Ft.Lauderdale,FL)
755- 96 1 95 6241 @ 94 Mrs.B.Ludowici (Glaston,Australia)
851- 96 1 53 2591 @ 52 Mr.J.Kilgannon (Edmonton,AB)
853- 96 1 58 3041 1 303 Dr.E.Mincey (Richmond,BC)
860- 96 1 80 4841 @ 79 Mr.R.W.Taylor (Franklin Center,PQ)

30- 97 1 106 688 1 1 687 Mr.A.Warnock (London,ON)

90- 97 1 82 6571 © 81 Dr.S.Morrow-Francis (Toronto,ON)
204- 97 1 23 1511 1 150 Mr.J.Lusk (Windsor,ON)

205- 97 1 23 1551 1 154 Mr.D.McIntyre (Fredericton,NB)
206- 97 1 23 1531 1 152 Mr.L.T.Haverstock (Lamont,AB)
239- 97 1 19 1581 @ 18 Mrs.B.McHugh (Oshawa,ON)

241- 97 1 17 1631 @ 16 Mrs.S.Francis (Surrey,BC)
323-97 1 26 1671 @ 25 Mr.G.Taylor (Dugald,MB)

324- 97 1 27 1661 © 26 Mrs.G.Taylor (Dugald,MB)

325- 97 1 27 1561 @ 26 Mr.H.Paterson (Edmonton,AB)

326- 97 1 28 158 1 1 157 Mr.J.C.Ross (Saskatoon,Sask)
327- 97 1 24 1501 1 149 Mr.R.Verhulst (Burnaby,BC)

328- 97 1 25 1511 @ 24 Mrs.S.Verhulst (Burnaby,BC)
437- 97 1 8 3541 © 85 Miss V.L.Lyne (Sidney,BC)
439- 97 1 94 3961 © 93 Mr.M.Tougas (Winnipeg,MB)

548- 97 5 75 7491 @ 74 Ms.A.Ingram (Antrim,Ireland)
561- 97 1 43 3231 @ 42 Mrs.S.Limoges (Ottawa,ON)

564- 97 1 44 3531 @ 43 Mr.R.Whitney (Oakville ON)

518- 98 1 42 3251 @ 41 Mr.M.Magder (Toronto,ON)

50 TIMES JUDGING WITH 14 PLACEMENTS = 28.0%

DOG: Clusexx Under The Big Top
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
501- 94 1 16 991 @ 15 Mr.M.Magder (Toronto,ON)

DOG: Ch. Cameo's Rising Star
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
82- 9% 1 40 1761 © 39 Mr.A.Garland (Moncton,NB)
291- 97 1 21 1641 @ 20 Mr.N.Aubrey-Jones (Montreal,PQ)
408- 99 1 32 2261 © 31 Mr.L.Rogers (Langley,BC)
3 TIMES JUDGING WITH @ PLACEMENTS = . 0%



DOG: Ch.

577- 95

DOG: Ch.

104- 96

DOG: Ch.

543- 95

DOG: Ch.

406- 96

DOG: Ch.

765- 98
626- 99
627- 99
412-101
413-101

5 TIMES JUDGING WITH

Tanelorn's Foolin Around
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD
1 50 1701 1 169

Cameo's Cracker Jack
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD
1 62 4561 @

61

Weaverwood Wicksford
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD
2 37 1341 0

36

JUDGE
Mrs.M.Batchelder (Ilderton,ON)

JUDGE
Mrs.P.Wolfish (Toronto,ON)

Byron
JUDGE
Mrs.E.Overby (Kamoka,ON)

Critter's Book Of Dreams
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
2 113 59 1 1 595 Mr.A.Treen (Brookfield,WI)

Satellites
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO

4

0 00

79
49
40
58
65

358
197
184
230
235

Valhalla Express

P BIS NDD
1 0 78
1 1 1%
1 0 39
1 0 57
1 0 o4

JUDGE

Dr.S.Morrow-Francis (Toronto,ON)
Mr.B.Owen (Milton,ON)

Mr.F.Heal (Spencerville,ON)
Mrs.I.James (Vancouver,BC)
Ms.A.Peach (Calgary,AB)

1 PLACEMENTS = 20.0%

DOG: Ch. Criz-Al's Winter Storm
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
577- 98 1 58 3131 0

57

Mr.F.Heal (Spencerville,ON)

DOG: Clussexx Billy Goat's Gruff
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
786- 98 5 85 4451 0

DOG: Ch. Clussexx Overdue Bill

84

SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD

349-102
350-102
562-102
563-102
608-102
609-102
771-102

7 TIMES JUDGING WITH

1
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20
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42
75
83

7

74
255
227
242
365
404

1

e

1

0

0
1
0
0
0
0

19
19
254
46
41
74
82

Mr.N.Corbett (Madrid, Spain)

JUDGE

Mr.R.Gilham (Brantford,ON)

Mr.M.Shoreman (Schomberg,ON)

Mrs.S.Rempel (Headingley,MB)
Mrs.C.Debruyne (Rockland,ON)
Mr.L.T.Haverstock (Lamont,AB)

Mr E J Filippini (Buenos Aires, Argentina)
Mr.D.Windsor (Cambridge,ON)

1 PLACEMENTS = 14.3%

DOG: Ch. Critter's Electric Dreams
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
156-106 1 36 180 1 1 179 Mr.D.Eadie (Oakville,ON)

DOG: GCh. Nonsuch Moon Shadow TD Cgn
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE



487-100 2 56 3101 © 55 Mr.R.Hartinger (Cincinnati,OH)
419-101 1 25 1591 © 24 Mr.R.Verhulst (Burnaby,BC)
658-101 2 33 2521 @ 32 Mrs.B.Krause (Henderson,NV)
673-101 1 20 1211 @ 19 Mr.E.Phoa (South Edmonton,AB)
432-102 1 66 3311 © 65 Mr.J.Ireland (Fingal,ON)
650-103 1 77 2811 @ 76 Mr.J.G.Reynolds (Ottawa,ON)

6 TIMES JUDGING WITH @ PLACEMENTS = .0%

DOG: Ch. Spree's Simply Smashing
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
342-100 6 99 4531 © 89 Mr.M.Tougas (Winnipeg,MB)

DOG: Ch. Clussexx Life Down Under

SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE

69-101 2 85 3661 @ 84 Mr.A.Pepper (Ajax,ON)

188-101 1 87 448 1 © 86 Mrs.J.Moulton (Surrey,BC)
2 TIMES JUDGING WITH @ PLACEMENTS = .0%

DOG: Ch. Crystalview's Whirlwind Jager
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
32-106 1 24 1771 © 23 Mr.F.MacDonald (St.Albert,AB)

DOG: Ch. Cannonbrook Greek Drachma
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
289-103 1 60 4331 @ 59 Guy Mansencal (Tarbes, France)

DOG: Clussexx Vitruvian Man
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE

904-106 3 21 1471 @ 20 Mr.M.Thornton (Orillia,ON)
392-107 1 25 148 1 @ 24 Mr.R.Whitney (Oakville ON)
3903-107 1 24 148 1 @ 23 Mrs.E.Whitney (Oakville,ON)
394-107 1 24 147 1 @ 23 Dr.D.C.Fitzsimmons (Ottawa,ON)
397-107 1 19 1461 © 18 Mr.L.Kereluke (Oakbank,MB)
511-107 1 18 158 1 @ 17 Mr.C.Cyopik (Puslinch ON)
513-107 1 21 1601 @ 20 Mrs.P.Wolfish (Toronto,ON)
514-167 1 19 158 1 © 18 Mr.N.Graves (Calgary,AB)
8 TIMES JUDGING WITH @ PLACEMENTS = .0%

DOG: Ch. Clussexx Tickling The Ivories
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
286-107 2 16 1281 @ 15 Thomas E. Nesbitt (Kars ON)
287-107 2 15 128 1 0 14 Mr.B.Owen (Milton,ON)
2 TIMES JUDGING WITH @ PLACEMENTS = .0%



